SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4220/2009

M/S CITY MALL DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to serve the Dasti Notice of respondent No.1 through the Standing Counsel.

Served response List the management of the mana

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 14-5-2009.

List the matter on 14-5-2009.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar