

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4220/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2009 in IA No. 1/2009
in WP No. 148/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S CITY MALL DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr.Kunal Bhari, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks time
to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit
filed on behalf of respondent No.5. Let the needful
be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master